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SCHOOL NEWS

19th Dec— Mon 6th Janu-
ary 2014 (2 weeks ,1 day)

Spring Half Term 2014-
Fri 14th Feb— Mon 24th
Feb 2014 (1 week).

Easter 2014— Fri 4th
April —Tues 22nd April
2014 (2 weeks , 1 day).

May Day— Mon 5th May
2014 (1 day).

Summer Half Term— Fri
23rd May-Mon 2nd June
2014 (5 days).

Summer 2014— Fri 18th
July— Wed 3rd September
(6 weeks and 2 days).

Autumn Half Term 2014
— Fri 24th Oct— Mon 3rd
Nov 2014 (1 week).
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AFTER SCHOOL ACTIVITIES —Autumn Term 2013
Monday— SCIENCE CLUB & SING FOR FUN
Tuesday- COMPUTER CLUB KS1 & 2 (20 max)
Wednesday- PERFORMANCE PRACTICE
Thursday—- COMENIUS/GARDENING CLUB &

ENERGY CLUB & FILM CLUB
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Please look out for the free
digital parenting magazine
that we sent home with your

child today.

This guide gives some good

tips for internet safety.
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NEW SCHOOL BUILD UPDATE; We are pleased to an-
nounce that the building works will start from Monday
2nd December. Firstly the contractors will be creating the
new entrance to the school via the Library. The Library
access into school will be closed as from this date.
Thank you to everyone who bought a toy in aid of the
Butterwick Hospice. We are now sold out!
Due to the number of inquiries about the tickets for our
upcoming Christmas production ‘Children of the World’
we will now start selling the tickets from Monday 25th No-
vember. If you want to avoid the rush at the school office
you can send your ticket request and money in a named
envelope with your child to hand to their teacher. This will
then be sent to the office who will enclose your tickets in
your envelope and send them back to you via your child.
Thank you for your co-operation.

In the interest of health and hygiene can parents and carers
please remind their children the importance of washing their
hands after the toilet and before eating, thank you.
Please ensure your child has their name on all their cloth-
ing as we have a mountain of lost property that we cannot
return. Also can you please check that your child does not
have another child’s jumper/cardigan by mistake.
If your child suffers from asthma please check they have an
inhaler in school. Thank you.
Please be aware that Computer Club and Sing for Fun will

be cancelled next week due to staff training, thank you.

Friday 22nd November 2013
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£ Upcoming School Events
& Mon 25th Nov— Year 1 Yoga
Class from 1pm.

*Booster Class Year 6 /4-5pm

Wed 27th Nov— Gymnastics
coaching Class 5 & 6.

Mon 2nd Dec— Year 1 Yoga
Class from 1pm
*Scholastic Book Fayre.

Tues 3rd Dec— Gymnastics
Festival 1-3pm at South
Durham Gymnastics.

*Class 3 to attend LIVIN for
Elf Event from 12.30 to 3pm.

Wed 4th Dec- Gymnastics
Coaching Class 5 & 6.

*Carol Service at the Commu-
nity centre from 7pm.

Mon 9th Dec— Dress Rehears-
al of school production from
9.30am.

*KS1 & 2 School Perfor-
mance from 1.30pm.

& Tues 10th Dec— Class 6 visit
E to Preston Park for Victorian
& Christmas Workshop from 10-
E 3pm.
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& Wed 11th Dec— FSU Christ-
& mas Party from 1pm.

*KS1 & 2 Evening Perfor-
mance from 6pm.

Thurs 12th Dec— Christmas
inner Day.

Fri 13th Dec- School Christ-
mas Fayre from 1.30pm.

Mon 16th Dec— FSU Perfor-
mance from 10am.

*Class 1 & 2 Christmas Party
from 1pm.

Tues 17th Dec— Year 5 & 6
Christmas Party from 1pm.

Wed 18th Dec— Church Carol
Service from 10.30am.

*Class 3 & 4 Christmas Party
from 1pm.
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& Thur 19th Dec—- BREAK UP
E for the Christmas Holidays

§ returning on Monday 6th

2 January 2014.
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